

NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY BOARD OF REGENTS CLOSED MEETING NOTICE January 28, 2024 at 9:30 AM

Santa Fe County Extension Office 3229 Rodeo Road Santa Fe, NM

NOTICE

The New Mexico State University Board of Regents will hold a closed meeting at 9:30am on January 28, 2024 at the Santa Fe County Extension Office, 3229 Rodeo Road, Santa Fe, NM.

The meeting has been called to discuss limited personnel matters regarding the hiring of the New Mexico State University President, and attendant matters concerning promotion, demotion, dismissal, assignment, or resignation of personnel pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 10-15-1.H(2) (2013).

Please contact the Office of the Board of Regents at 575-646-5997 or regents@nmsu.edu if you need additional information.